ZONING DATA
CONDITIONS OF CONDITIONAL USE HEARING NET BUILDABLE ACREAGE DETERMINATION
GRANTED ON MAY 3, 2005 GROSS TRACT AREA = 5.22 ACRES 0/LI-OFFICE/LIMITED INDUSTRIAL
1. PRIOR TO THE SUBMISSION OF ANY APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THE LOTS IN QUESTIONS, 5. THE APPLICANT SHALL PREPARE AND SUBMIT A LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR EACH EXISTING ROAD RIGHTS—OF-—WAY = 0 ACRES CLASS TWO
LOT CURVE DATA INCLUDING THE TWO ALREADY WITHIN THE EXISTING AUTO PARK, APPLICANT SHALL OBTAIN LOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE LIMERICK TOWNSHIP SUBDIVISION UIEI(II%T'EG R}I?%I-ATDS—OF—WAY OF = 0 ACRES DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS
SUBDIVISION APPROVAL OF THOSE LOTS NOW WITHIN THE LINFIELD CORPORATE CENTER. SUCH AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE.
- REQUIRED PROPOSED
CURVE DELTA RAD“JS ARC CHORD CHORD BEARlNG APPROVAL SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 6. THE DEVELOPMENT OF EACH LOT SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL NONCONTIGUOUS LAND = 0 ACRES _— _— SITE
c10 48°32'59° | 225.00° 190.65’ 185.00° N1618'10°E a. THE SUBDIVISION OF THOSE LOTS LOCATED IN THE LINFIELD CORPORATE CENTER DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS OF SECTION 184—157D, CLASS TWO, OF THE LIMERICK —100% OF WETLANDS = 0 ACRES MIN. LOT AREA 3 AC. 5.22 AC. NET AREA
e SE00'56T| 275007 276.46" 26671 NITS4TE ON ALL'LOTS WITHIN THE CENTER. | o o RO 7 ;?WF:: I:IMZEO'\CI)II'-:IGTHCEO[I)-‘TI;ING OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN, APPLICANT SHALL o ey oea O ACRES W, ERVIOU 37%% T ?;: oFsTé (sqpt blsd;; 7Z$bmk)
’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ” . . V s % % . AX. . A A ° > . (]
g}g Zg ;g ;; gg:gg ggggg g‘;?‘: g?g ?g ?;”x . THE INCLUSION OF THOSE LOTS WITHIN THE RESTRICTIONS APPEARING OF RECORD SUBMIT A TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF e s?.%il—:(so 83§RA2$5) — 0 ACRES mAx IEh;ALF[’)EGRVI((;)gVS ;O\SFNSET LSL”_DRHEG ACREAGE  35% 21,253 S 9.35%
’ .00’ .02’ REE ’ . SECTION 184 — 159 OF THE LIMERICK TOWNSHIP ZONING CODE. g > : : : ' :
c. A RECONFIGURATION OF THE BOUNDARIES OF BOTH THE CORPORATE CENTER AND 8. IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERTY —100% OF FLOODPLAIN LAND = 0 ACRES MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO 0% 21,253 SF 9.35% LINFIELD
OF THE AUTO PARK. SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS —100% OF PONDS OR LAKES = O ACRES BLDG. SETBACKS CORPORA
2. THE SUBDIVISION PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THE RECONFIGURED SUBMITTTED TO THE BOARD AT THE TIME OF THE HEARING. —50% OF EXISTING UTILITY 0 ACRES FROM ULTIMATE RIGHT OF WAY 50 FT. 50 FT. CENTER
LOTS OF THE APPLICANT SHALL INCLUDE THE EXTENSION OF AUTO PARK BOULEVARD RIGHTS—OF —WAY FROM ANY OTHER LOT LINE 30 FT. 30 FT.
’ VE- FROM A LOT BOUNDARY ABUTTING 100 FT. 100 FT.
3. DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE PLAN OF SUBDIVISION TO BE SUBMITTED FOR ALL LOTS NET BUILDABLE ACREAGE = 522 ACRES A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT LINPIELD-TRAFPE RD
OF THE APPLICANT SHALL INCLUDE THE COMPLETION OF AUTO PARK BOULEVARD AS PARKING. SERVICE AREA OR SR.
ABOVE AS WELL AS THE COMPLETION OF KEYSTONE DRIVE FROM ITS EXISTING :
TERMINUS TO ITS NEW INTERSECTION WITH AUTO PARK BOULEVARD. INTERRSIGLUDL$|Ih\2§¥£YR%EJTBAg§SWAY 20 T 50 FT
4. APPLICANT SHALL USE ITS BEST EFFORTS TO HAVE ENTERPRISE DRIVE CONNECTED TO WOODLAND DISTURBANCE FROM A LOT BOUNDARY ABUTTING A 12 FT. 12 FT. &
LIMERICK CENTER ROAD AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE. THIS ISSUE MUST BE ADDRESSED _ NON—RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT (UNLESS BARLOY.
AT THE TIME OF SUBDIVISION APPLICATION. TOTAL AREA OF WOODLANDS = 0AC (WESTERN & NORTHERN) SHARED) X
ALLOWABLE DISTURBANCE (50%) = 0AC FROM A LOT BOUNDARY ABUTTING 50 FT. 50 FT.
A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT LOCATION MAP
PROPOSED WOODLAND DISTURBANCE = 0 AC (FROM A BUILDING ) 10 FT. 10 FT. (MIN.) SCALE : 1" = 800"
N/F 55 AUTOPARK BLVD LP EXCEPT LOADING DOCKS
A <g %{)9(' &%ggfﬁo‘@?‘fm 05126—-56—2 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET) gs FT. <$5 FT.
KEYMAP s /2‘.5:00' TAX MAP NO. 57-0544:005 NATURAL FEATURES Lﬁ%ﬁ Eéﬁfifwff O;lIJiiER STRIP 15 FEET 15 FEET
oy \,92 7 Y od FEATURE AREA OF FEATURE TO BE REMOVED
Q7. .<-Op- - PROPOSED USE: AUTOMOBILE SALES & SERVICE WHICH IS A PERMITTED _
7 <, EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA TO BE = 3,346 SF
AUTOPARK PROTECTIVE COVENANTS O*,Q, 6’y 4"/1/ A U ]. § STEEP SLOPE 0 ACRES BY CONDITIONAL USE APPROVAL. EEPLACED WITH. NONIMPERVIOUS ,
15%—25%

ALL PREMISES WITHIN THE TRACT OR AUTO PARK SHALL BE & 0 p Q PARKING TABULATION TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS = 155,043 SF

SUBJECT TO AN INSTRUMENT ESTABLISHING PROTECTIVE k > STEEZF;_) 7$LOPE 0 ACRES TOTAL POST DEVELOPMENT — 154056 SF

COVENANTS IN FORM SATISFACTORY TO THE TOWNSHIP S n = ,

WHICH SHALL BE RECORDED, AND SHALL INCLUDE THE N PARKING REQUIREMENTS IMPERVIOUS

FOLLOWING: G WOODLANDS 0 ACRES (WAREHOUSE /STORAGE)

A. LIMERICK TOWNSHIP SHALL BE A PARTY TO THE § WETLANDS 0 ACRES REQUIRED SPACES  PROVIDED
COVENANTS AND SHALL HAVE THE ABILITY AND
POWER TO ENFORCE SAME. SN ;REE/&C%OZ%F.S%ROSS FLOOR 43 43

B. OWNERS AND/OR TENANTS OCCUPYING THE AUTO PARK £y, L% . N cone N/F PIAZZA FAMILY LP | SP/5,000 SF OUTDOOR 9 9
SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM PERFORMING TEST DRIVES 7 g, Q Q o MO Foun D.B. 5783, PG 00461 SALES AREA (41,442 SF)

OR ROAD SERVICE TESTS ON ANY STREET WITHIN THE 4 : ) 00 00/ TAX PARCEL NO. 37-00-05126-63—4 3 SP/SERVICE BAY (13) 39 39 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
ADJACENT ARONIMINK DEVELOPMENT, OR ANY OTHER 3,,03‘99 O TAX MAP NO. 37-0344:010 COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

LOCAL STREET WHICH IS A PART OF A RESIDENTIAL £0S 0 : - TOTAL 91 91 on thi dov of AD. 20
DEVELOPMENT. TOTAL INVENTORY PARKING PROVIDED 264 nms —————01-dawy ot ————AD L,

C. THE DAYS AND HOURS OF OPERATION SHALL BE x E—— before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
MONDAY THROUGH SATURDAY, FROM 9:00 AM. TO VEHICLE o TOTAL 355 SPACES who being duly sworn according to
?6ORO SPE'B?A\}ICFE)RD SSIF_’E%FI(»‘C))FEA'/\H'TIG NAOT I-7|(:)OUOR éHCA)N 5 DISPLAY 79 k e CUSTOMER PARKING SPACES = 9.5'x18’ the law acknowledge himself to be

’ PAD 4 INVENTORY SPACES = 9'x18’ of and that he as such officer,
EQHBéEISH?EIBL T%(T/ERI[(EsEII:IGRHEg'\lIJ(I;R SS-'AI»I:(I)_RBE DEP. PYLON & and authorized to do so, deposes and says that _______
SECURITY PURPOSES WITHIN ONE (1) HOUR SIGN LEGEND is the owner of the property shown on this plan, that the Land
AFTER THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. b _— Development Plan thereof was made by ________ directiion, and

D. PROVISIONS SHALL BE ESTABLISHED FOR DESIGN 12 PARKIN : S o EXISTING CURB gg';"%"c”fdgfesth'g';e |so°n'"§n§° dl:irtz gﬁ; ggg\ep'gg g‘e’ fgg;%ethoes
STANDARDS, INCLUDING STORM WATER MANAGEMENT, SETBACK ING— PROPOSED CURB p this p
BUILDINGS, ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, LANDSCAPING, K _ such according to the law.

DRIVEWAY ACCESS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, INTERIOR -

CIRCULATION, SCREENING OF ROOF OBJECTS, LIGHTING gﬁg:;i ?:;MENT WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL THE DAY AND DATE ABOVE WRITTEN.
OUTSIDE STORAGE AND PRODUCTION, OFF STREET —_ .

PARKING, AND DISPLAY, OFF STREET LOADING, TRAILER —_ CORPORATE NAME:

PARKING, SIGNS, UTILITY LINES AND FENCING. 26" "4 EXISTING BUILDING OFFICER:

NO BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES OF ANY KIND, SIGNS, PARKING VEHICLE

OR LOADING AREAS OR IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY KIND SERVICE NOTARY PUBLIC:

WHATSOEVER SHALL BE ERECTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WRITE—UP DEPRESSED CURB :

MINIMUM SET BACK AREAS MENTIONED BE ABOVE UNLESS = AP, DEP. PROPOSED BUILDING

SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED IN A SEPARATE PROVISION OF o L3 DEPRESSED CURB R AL Iy My Commission Expires:

THESE COVENANTS. ALL PLANS MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE © ” PEDESTRIAN . 10" TRANSITION—\ 7 » PROPOSED

WITH APPLICABLE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCES. J CROSS WALK in DIRECTIONAL 2

© M| DO NOT ENTER ~ . LIMERICK TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION:

DESIGN STANDARDS d SIGN sl ' TRANSITION SIGN AD PROPOSED CONCRETE,/SIDEWALK - — —

CONSTRUCTION OR ALTERATION OF ANY BUILDING (WHICH o o 5 1 LA ! Tt = A0 1REV|EV{,ED ay tthe Plonmc? ; (iomf:n S hie of Limerick

TERM SHALL BE DEEMED TO INCLUDE AUXILIARY BUILDINGS) S Se 6" SOLID | | . % o/ ownship, Mon 9°'3:;Y°f°“" Y, Fa, this 20

OR THE CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, OR ALTERATION OF . WHITE| TINES . sl T R ) . » 20,

ANY SIGNS, LOADING DOCKS, PARKING FACILITIES, FENCES, Q é,& XHEE ENES R - R e TN e s 27/014»‘ ) , \ VEHICLE SALES/DISPLAY PARKING

FLAGPOLES, OUTDOOR LIGHTING AND LANDSCAPE PLANTING v SF o5 B 138 100. N0 s

IN THE PARK SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN - = : g , g . - - —

THESE PROTECTIVE COVENANTS. l%";gr.'}@ . 6 1 oarl v Bar éf), vy BUILDING HEIGHT=28.2 gg , g' A GRASS AREAS Chairperson Planning Commission

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT AN ,5}' "Q T o\ ECH I I S I | R O\

EACH PROPERTY OWNER IN THE ROUTE 422 AUTOPARK ;Q\&"ég N I ° A Td DEALERSH/IP - LIMERICK TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

REGARDLESS OF THE SIZE OF HIS PARCEL, SHALL IN S8 ) NS ~F 1 PROPOSED . EXISTING PARKING LOT LIGHTS At a meeting held on the  day of ., 20 , the Limerick Township Board of

CONNECTION ‘WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF HIS LOT ‘Q\: (%LQL)‘ < (\i @ @ o R SLRVICE AREA | SALES AREA N S TRUNCATED g Supervisors, gby motion, opprovedythe Plan, as F;I'nown and

PREPARE AN EROSION OF SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN X &Q ASPHALT R F.F.E. 284.28 - DOMES ASPHALT PARKING LOT LIGHTS described heron.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE Qu)gf§ Q N ; 3 — 17114 SF ;;

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES, e \'N £ SOLD 5 ROOTPRINT | AREA = 17, .F. X

AND REGULATIONS OF LIMERICK TOWNSHIP. SUCH A PLAN g%;sg{g v | _ < : BAY|BAY |BAY |BAY | BAY|BAY\ |

SHALL, IN ADDITION TO BEING IN_ COMPLIANCE WITH SAID QR WHITE LINE P R 1312|7170 9 |8 |\ SILL 264.34 4 .,

RULES AND REGULATIONS, INCORPORATE FACILITIES FOR THE . — —|—— X 267y 97. N o 26 Chairperson Date

CONTROL OF STORM WATER DISCHARGE ON A PERMANENT § OIL/COMPRESSOR BRSSP NTE| B WAV, y

BASIS, LIMITING THE PEAK DISCHARGE OF STORM WATER FROM . ROOM X N ¥ A A

THE PARCEL TO LESS THEN PRE DEVELOPED FLOW RATES. 'sQ —— I I I@I + 4 @é e AL _R=3 ¢

. ASPHALT 4 S 0
N RNZP e Id 4@ r -

avlileDé\gSé%gu’égTDs LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE :\ gg@ X 55 EV BATTERY ROOM ¢ o A Crg Secretary Date

12° x 55’ UNLOADING & N o PROPOSED EV

" SFWT?—:\éEEUE%?\/hfSI%EICTCI)%gII\I1A5l\l5(§zé4:ﬁd(BREPARE AN N SPACE CURS ° CHARGER LIMERICK TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:

IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION PLAN WITH THE HORIZONTAL N =22 STEL - | | bl | | REVIEWED by the Township Engineer of Limerick Township
SCALE AND PROFILE AT FIFTY (50) FEET TO AN INCH AND 0e) |t 5P | | | A= 9,51 Montgomery County, PA,

THE VERTICAL SCALE OF THE PROFILE AT FIVE (5) FEET 0 L] .‘@ | | B Bl 1| | )

TO AN INCH. !

2. A WAVER FROM SECTION 155-33C(1) > , - -

TO ALLOW AN AERIAL MAP TO UTILIZED TO SHOW ¢ ) RERAR SET Township. Engineer Date
EXISTING FEATURES WITHIN 400 FEET OF THE SITE.
3. A WAVER FROM SECTION 15/5—16.c(2).(a)
TO NOT REQUIRE A PLANTED/GRASS ISLAND e 1 B R D S e S
BETWEEN EVERY 10 PARKING SPACES. _f 1.8¢.61L./1lS 12' PARKING CHAINLINK FENCE .
CHAINLINK FENCE- ¢ REBAR SET

4. A WAIVER FROM SECTION 155-34.C.(3).( a—c) I, PIN FOUND “ SETBACK L PV FOUND 99 ¢GG F.AbLC9LS
TO NOT REQUIRE THE LANDSCAPE PLAN TO BE AT CORNER . >
SIGNED BY TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS. J

5. A WAIVER FROM SECTION 155-15.D(1) N
TO NOT REQUIRE SIDEWALK ALONG THE SITE © & _ —

FRONTAGE. ) —
—_— i —_—
_—— - J——
- — N —
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE o - - - — — /c'ﬁ
WAIVERS GRANTED BY RESOLUTION 05—11(F) ON 12—-6—05 _ — ™

1) SECTION 155.15.8.(8).(D): A WAIVER IS REQUESTED TO NOT REQUIRE RA M/U D . )

TIEIE INSTALLATION OF (S|)D<EW)ALK ALONG AUTO PARK BLVD. _ - - gecg"de‘; ';1‘ t?e Off'cec°f tthe Rte"'\?"d?"td

2) SECTION 155.33.C(1): A WAIVER IS REQUESTED TO ALLOW AN AERIAL SURVEY — — _PLAN INDEX Pzgngyﬁaniaor}ngo&enrybogtn Y. at Noms °2’,:‘,'

BE UTILIZED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT OF SHOWING ALL FEATURES WITHIN o - the day of — %% .

400 FEET OF THE TRACT BOUNDARY. — SITE LAYOUT PLAN (TO BE RECORDED) 1 OF 12

EXISTING RESOURCE AND

422 EXPRESSWAY S.R. 0422 LIMITED ACCESS HIGHWAY T 200 S

EROSION & SEDIMENTATION 4 OF 12
CONTROL PLAN

(WIDTH OF RIGHT—OF—WAY VARIABLE) o e oo

DETAIL SHEET 9 OF 12
GENERAL NOTES E & S DETAIL SHEET 10 OF 12
1. BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHIC AND PLANIMETRIC INFORMATION IS FROM A FIELD 17. THE LANDOWNER OR DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING 26. ALL SIGHT DISTANCE OBSTRUCTIONS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO 33. THE APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT A SOILS INVESTIGATION REPORT/ EMERGENCY SERVICES 11 OF 12
SURVEY PERFORMED BY EDWARD B. WALSH AND ASSOCIATES, INC., JUNE 2009. THE PRESENCE OF NATURAL FEATURES ON SITE AND FOR MEETING EMBANKMENTS AND VEGETATION) SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE APPLICANT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT SINCE THERE WILL BE LOADBEARING FILL COORDINATION PLAN
2. BOUNDARY IS TAKEN FROM PLANS TITLED "PLAN OF SUBDMISION FOR LIMERICK AUTOPARK’ THE_STANDARDS OUTLINED IN_SECTION 184—81. PROTECTED AREAS. TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 250 FEET OF CONTINUOUS SIGHT DISTANCE TO PROPOSED, WHICH SHALL CONSIST OF TEST BORINGS, LABORATORY
PREPARED BY EDWARD B. WALSH & ASSOCIATES, INC., DATED 11-08-02, REV. 11—30—07. OF THE LIMERICK TOWNSHIP ZONING ORDINANCE. THE LEFT AND 190 FEET OF CONTINUOUS SIGHT DISTANCE TO THE RIGHT TESTING AND ENGINEERING ANALYSIS TO CORRELATE SURFACE WB—50 TRUCK TURNING 12 OF 12
3. GROSS SITE AREA = 5.22 ACRES 18. THE LAND DEVELOPMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FOR A DRIVER EXITING THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY ONTO AUTO PARK AND SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS WITH THE PROPOSED PLAN PLAN
: e : THE PROTECTIVE COVENANTS FOR THE ROUTE 422 AUTOPARK. THE LOT BOULEVARD. THE DRIVER MUST BE CONSIDERED TO BE POSITIONED 10 ACCORDING TO  155-51.D.(4).
4. OAWNER 05 RECORD: CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE FACILITIES WHEN COMPLETED FROM THE NEAR EDGE OF THE CLOSEST HIGHWAY THROUGH TRAVEL 34. THE SITE DOES NOT INCLUDE A 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN PER
EMRECR%KSPFO?ESm26_62_5 MUST COMPLY WITH THE PROTECTIVE COVENANTS ESTABLISHED FOR LANE AT AN EYE HEIGHT OF THREE FEET—SIX INCHES (3'—6") ABOVE THE FEMA PANEL 42091C0210G, DATED 3-2—2016.
» ROUTE 422 AUTOPARK. PAVEMENT SURFACE. THE POINT SIGHTED BY THE EXITING DRIVER SHALL 35. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES ARE TO BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.
5. DEED REFERENCE: DEED BOOK 5403 PG 00666 19. PERMANENT REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL FROM ANY PARCEL OF LAND BE THREE FEET—SIX INCHES (3’—6") ABOVE THE PAVEMENT SURFACE 36. ALL VEHICLE UNLOADING MUST TAKE PLACE IN THE TRACT. NO PRE I IMINAR ! F INAI
6. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THE TRACT PER FIELD DELINEATED BY EDWARD B. WALSH SHALL BE PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS: LOCATED IN THE CENTER OF THE CLOSEST HIGHWAY TRAVEL LANE " VEHICLE UNLOADING MAY OCCUR ON AUTOPARK BLVD '
SERIAL 20171012605 & ASSOCIATES, INC., IN JULY 2023. A. DURING ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION ON PREMISES, THAT PORTION DESIGNATED FOR USE BY APPROACHING TRAFFIC. THIS SIGHT DISTANCE 57 THE PROPERTY OWNERS ON AUTOPARK BLVD. MUST HAVE
# 7. SANITARY SEWER SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE OF THE TOPSOIL PRESENT WHICH COVERS AN AREA TO BE SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT AND/OR THE APPLICANT'S " AN OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT PREPARED
AQUA PA STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR DEVELOPERS, SANITARY SEWERAGE OCCUPIED BY PERMANENT STRUCTURES OR PERMANENTLY SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNORS. FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH AUTOPARK BLVD
SYSTEM ADDITION AND IMPROVEMENTS. ALL SANITARY SEWER PVC PIPING LOCATED MATERIALS OF AN IMPERVIOUS NATURE. 27. THE SPEED LIMIT FOR AUTOPARK BOULEVARD MUST BE POSTED AT INGLUDING THE CENTRAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES
SHALL BE SDR—26. B. DURING REGRADING OPERATIONS CONDUCTED UPON PREMISES, 25 MPH ALONG THE LOT'S FRONTAGE. .
8. ALL WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WHETHER OR NOT CARRIED ON IN_CONJUNCTION WITH ON-SITE 28. ALL PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES REFLECTED ON THESE PLANS SHALL 38. SITE AND FACILITY SHALL ALLOW AND PROVIDE FOR ADEQUATE
ACT 121 SERIAL NUMBER 20171012605 " 'RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE PA AMERICAN WATER CONSTRUCTION, EXCESS TOPSOIL REMAINING AFTER RESTORING BE CONSTRUCTED 10 COMPLY. WITH THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS: EMERGENCY SERVICES RADIO COVERAGE FOR OUR COUNTY AND
Edward B. Walsh & Associates, Inc. does not guarantee the COMPANY. PROPER TOPSOIL COVER (AT LEAST EIGHT (8) INCHES) TO THE AREAS : TOWNSHIP HIGH BAND SYSTEMS.
: T ’ S ) -1 OF THE PARCEL UPON WHICH REGRADING OPERATIONS WERE i. PennDOT DESIGN MANUAL 2, CHAPTER 6. 39. A SIGN SHALL BE PLACED ON THE WALL OVER THE FIRE DEPARTMENT
accuracy of the locations for existing subsurface utility 9. THE LOT OWNER SHALL OWN AND MAINTAIN THE DRAINAGE FACILITIES ii. PennDOT STANDARDS FOR ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, PUBLICATION 72M CONNECTION POINT. THE SIGN NOTING THE "FDC” CONNECTION &
. INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINES OF THE LOT. CONDUCTED. : ' ' ; » RECORD OWNER/APPLICANT
lines, structures, etc. shown on the plans, nor does E. B. - 20. THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER OR DESIGNATED PERSON SHALL BE NOTIFIED RC—67M. POINTING TO IT, MUST BE PROVIDED WITH 2" HIGH LETTERING.
tilit 10. A MINIMUM_CLEARANCE OF 18" IS REQUIRED WHERE SANITARY SEWERS : jii. U.S. ACCESS BOARD, PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES 1 1-17-24 REVISE PER TOWNSHIP CONSULTANT 12—23 REVIEW LETTERS
Walsh & Assoc., Inc. guarantee that all subsurface utility CROSS UNDER WATER MAINS. WHERE THIS IS NOT POSSIBLE, THE FORTY—EIGHT (48) HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY (PROWAG) AND ADA ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDINGS AND 40. THE OIL/WATER SEPARATOR SHALL BE PARCEL 37-00-05126—62-5
lines, structures, etc. are shown. SANITARY SEWER MUST BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOR 10’ ON EITHER CONSTRUCTION OPERATION, IN ORDER THAT PROVISION MAY BE MADE FACILITIES (ADAAG) CLEANED OUT EVERY 3 MONTHS WITH
SIDE OF THE WATERMAIN. FOR THE INSPECTION BY THE TOWNSHIP. : VERIFICATION PROVIDED TO AQUA AMERICA. LIMERICK PF, LTD. ND DEVELOPMENT PLAN
. . - 11. PERTAINING TO ALL MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION WHERE THERE ARE 21. ALL PROPOSED SIGNS MUST HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 8 FT. IF THEY 29. TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS MUST BE POSTED ON PennDOT APPROVED 41. THERE ARE NO NATURALLY OCCURRING STEEP SLOPES LOCATED ONSITE. 1100 1ST AVENUE, SUITE 100 LA
Contractor shall VQFIfy the location and elevations of all CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE PLANS AND THE AQUA PA SEWER ARE LOCATED IN THE CLEAR SIGHT TRIANGLE, THE CLEARANCE BREAKAWAY POSTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT VERSION 42. THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS KING OF PRUSSIA, PA. 19406
subsurface utility lines, structures, etc. before the start STANDARDS, THE AQUA PA SEWER STANDARDS GOVERN. MUST BE 12 FEET FROM THE GROUND. OF THE TC—-8700 SERIES IN PennDOT PUBLICATION 111M. FOR INDUSTRIAL STANDARDS IN §184—83. 610—630—7911 i FOR
of work, by CG”iﬂg the Pennsylvonio One Call System 12. ALL USERS OF THIS PLAN ARE REFERRED TO AND CAUTIONED TO COMPLY 22, IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS WILL BE COMPLETED 30. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 43. ALL PLAN SET SHEETS NOTED IN THE PLAN INDEX MUST BE RECORDED.
t 1-800-2492-1976 WITH PA ACT 187 AS AMENDED , ENACTED JUNE 10, 1987, IN. ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS CONSISTENT WITH ALL OTHER THE 2009 MUTCD AND THE MOST RECENT VERSION OF PennDOT
a ‘ HB 2543, ENTITLED 'EXCAVATION AND DEMOLITION WORK PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER AND THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLICATION 236M, "HANDBOOK OF APPROVED SIGNS”. .
UTILITIES NOTIFIED OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, THE PENNSYLVANIA ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
) A A A S.C. A . A ATUM, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, THE MONTGOMERY A
PENNSYLVANIA AMERICAN WATER CO. " EE%J:V?AN& |§ETEES'§2N3§R$ zé:WERN?AA?\ISOL}Zg%%V%E nliE\//A%JLTo%ATRUKM BLVD. COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT OR OTHER APPROPRIATE OF PennDOT PUBLICATION ~ 111M, "TRAFFIC CONTROL — LIMERICK TOWNSHIP MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA
COMCAST CABLE— 2 DIVISIONS ELEV. = 278.18. AGENCIES, OR THE SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDED wngm THE . PT/;\/EEAQ%TP ly?AT?rKIc?v%SEQNgH?LGLNggNSmN%APREDRSAHONS D MANTENANCE N\ONWEAA b I
”SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE® — CHAPTER . o Project— 2924
VERIZON PENNSYLVANIA, INC. T D A B QRLIGATED 10 ROV IE SEQU N TIAL AN 155, WHICHEVER SPECIFICATIONS SHALL RESULT IN THE MORE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP COVERING ALL STORMWATER BMP’s THAT Q@ ——— & Edward B. Walsh & ASSOCICIteS, Inc. J
PECO ENERGY A THE TIME wSm BUILT PLANS ARE SUBMITTED. STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS BEING APPLIED TO THE APPLICANT. ARE TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED. THE PROPERTY OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE @ O CIVIL ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS Date—8/3/23
23. THE LIGHTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TIMER TO TURN OFF ONE HOUR FOR ALL MAINTENANCE OF STORMWATER FACILITIES. OTHER ITEMS MAY BE PROFESSHONAL ¢
UGl UTILITIES, INC. 15. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 155.33.A.4 AND 155.34.B.2.(b) OF THE INCLUDED IN THE AGREEMENT WHERE DETERMINED NECESSARY TO B
AFTER THE BUILDING CLOSES. FIFTY PERCENT OF THE LIGHTS MAY 7) AN . . Scale—1"= 50’
AT&T Egggl\ém%N 19{?5%5%% THE BOUNDARY ERROR OF CLOSURE IS REMAIN ON FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING. GUARANTEE THE SATISFACTORY OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL ( ADAM J} @@ e ) Whiteland Business Park
AMERIGAS PROPANE it um 24. A BLANKET EASEMENT SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE PARCEL TO PERMANENT STORMWATER BMP's. THE AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO V 855 Springdale Drive, Suite 202 Drawn—D.B.
16. SURVEY MONUMENTS NOTED WITH THE SYMBOL "E” AND STAKES REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE TOWNSHIP. .
LIMERICK TOWNSHIP SHALL BE _PLACED AT PROPERTY CORNERS AFTER FINAL CRADING STORMWATER CONVEYANGE AND MANAGEMENT FACILTIES. " 32. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CONICAL ZONE/SURFACE. THE S0 0 S0 100 150 FEET GINEER Exton, Pennsylvania = 19341
LIMERICK TOWNSHIP SEWER DEPARTMENT IS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 155.22.B. AND C. OF THE VEY : " STRUCTURE AND ALL PROPOSED TREES MUST HAV/E A HEIGHT - W os2195- \e Phone: 610—-903—-0060 Checked— A.J.B.
SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE. MONUMENTS TO BE NOT_LESS THAN FOUR 25. THE_PARCEL PROPOSED FOR_LAND DEVELOPMENT IS 37-00-05126-62-5 LESS THAN 150 FEET TO COMPLY WITH ZONING CODE SECTION 184—195 E;:— N D Fax: 610—903—0080
INCHES SQUARE ON TOP AND 24 INCHES IN DEPTH AND SHALL BE IT IS NOTED AS LOT SIX IN THE LIMERICK AUTOPARK FOR THE HORIZONTAL ZONE FROIA THE AIRPORT - N ™ ax:
SET IN THE GROUND AT THE EXISTING GRADE. SUBDIVISION MASTER PLAN DATED 11-8-02 AND LAST REVISED 11-30-07. . /\/SYL\J Sheet—1 OF 12
PARCEL NO 37_00_051 26_62_5 THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CONDITIONS IN THE CONDITIONAL USE GRAPHIC SCALE
. #02-05 FOR LIMERICK AUTOPARK APPROVED ON 5-03-05. Plotted:1/22/2024 |File: F:\JB\ 2924\ FPS\ 2924—B7.pro




